Statewide Fur Tagging Dates

2014-15
(REVISED 02/02/2015)
COUNTY LOCATION DATE TIME SPECIES
ADAMS Warden Wade Romberg By All
Friendship, WI Appointment
608-339-2965 Only
wade.romberg@wisconsin.gov
ASHLAND Warden Matt Mackenzie By All
Ashland, W1 Appointment
715-685-2916 Only
Matthew.Mackenzie@wisconsin.gov
BARRON Warden Supervisor Russ Fell Rice Lake PD All
Rice Lake, WI 7-8:00 PM
715-645-0050 Dec 02
Russ.Fell@wisconsin.gov Jan 06
Feb 03
OR
All
Warden Phil Dorn By
Cumberland, WI Appointment
(715) 822-2564 Only
phillip.dorn@wisconsin.gov
BAYFIELD Warden Amie Egstad By All
Bayfield, WI Appointment
715-209-7615 Only
amie.egstad@wisconsin.gov
All
Warden Lynna Gurnoe By
Bayfield, WI Appointment
715 416-4361 Only
lynna.gurnoe@wisconsin.gov
OR By
Appointment All
Warden Jill Schartner Only
Drummond, WI
715-739-6734
jill.schartner@wisconsin.gov
BROWN Warden Cara Kamke By All
Green Bay, WI Appointment

920-360-5979

Only
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Cara.Kamke@Wisconsin.gov

All
BURNETT Warden Chris Spaight By All
Grantsburg, WI Appointment
715-463-2900 Only
christopher.spaight@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Dustin Gabrielson By Appointment
Webster, WI Only
715-733-0373
dustin.gabrielson@wisconsin.gov
BUFFALO Warden Bob Jumbeck By All
Alma, WI Appointment
608-797-1926 Only
robert.jumbeck@wisconsin.gov
CALUMET Warden Mike Disher By All
Stockbridge, W1 Appointment
920-439-1027 Only
michael.disher@wisconsin.gov
CHIPPEWA Warden John Schreiber First Thursday of | Cornell All
Cornell, WI the month. All Ranger Station
715-770-9670 from 6pm- 117 S.
7:30pm Riverside
OR Drive
Cornell, WI
Warden Bryan Harrenstein
Chippewa Falls, WI
715-210-0135
CLARK Warden Adam Hanna Nov. 1, Dec. 6, 10 AM — All
Neillsville, WI 2014 and Jan. 3, | Noon @ the
715-743-5136 Feb. 7, March 7, | Neillsville
adam.hanna@wisconsin.gov 2015 DNR Office
across from
the public
library on
Hwy 73
OR AND
2PM —4PM @
the
In April by Greenwood
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appointment @ | Police
715-743-5136 Department
across from
the Kwik Trip
on Hwy 73.
COLUMBIA Warden Paul Nadolski By All
Poynette, WI Appointment
608-635-8126 Only
paul.nadolski@wisconsin.gov
All
OR
Warden Ryan Volenberg By
Poynette, WI Appointment
920-901-3226 Only
Ryan.Volenberg@wisconsin.gov
CRAWFORD Warden Cody Adams By All
Prairie du Chien, WI Appointment
608-485-0108 Only
cody.adams@wisconsin.gov
DANE Warden Kyle Dilley By All
Fitchburg, WI Appointment
608-220-0059 Only
Kyle.Dilley@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Henry Bauman By
Fitchburg, W1 Appointment
608-535-0849 Only All
henry.bauman(@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Jake Donar By All
Fitchburg, WI Appointment
608-235-4185 Only
Jake.Donar(@wisconsin.gov
DODGE Warden Paul Nell By All
Watertown, W1 Appointment
920-387-7880 Only
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paul.nell@wisconsin.gov

Warden Josh Loining By Appointment All
Beaver Dam, WI Only
920-858-9228
joshua.loining@wisconsin.gov
DOOR Warden Chris Kratcha By All
Sturgeon Bay, W1 Appointment
920-746-2871 Only
christopher.kratcha@wisconsin.gov
All
OR
Warden Mike Neal By
Baileys Harbor Appointment
920-839-9687 Only
patrick.neal@wisconsin.gov
DOUGLAS Warden Brad Biser By All
Brule, WI Appointment
715-372-8539 Only
bradley.biser@wisconsin.gov
All
OR
Warden John Krull By
Superior, WI Appointment
715-392-7992 Only
john.krull@wisconsin.gov
OR
By
Warden Lance Burns Appointment
Gordon, WI Only

715-296-8876
lance.burns(@wisconsin.gov
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DUNN Warden Jim Cleven By All
Menomonie, WI Appointment
715-210-0140 Only
james.cleven@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Wayne Flak By All
Menomonie, WI Appointment
715-210-0143 Only
wayne.flak@wisconsin.gov
EAU CLAIRE Warden Scott Thiede By Appointment | Eau Claire All
Eau Claire, W1 or Dec. 2, 2014 DNR Service
715-210-0136 and Jan 5, 2015 Center from 3-
scott.thiede@wisconsin.gov 5 PM.
OR
Warden Ken Thomson By All
Fall Creek, WI Appointment
715-492-0147 Only
kenneth.thomson@wisconsin.gov
FLORENCE Warden Kelly Crotty Florence Natural | By All
Florence, WI Resources Center | Appointment
715-528-4400 x111 Only
kelly.crotty@wisconsin.gov November-May
the 3" of each
month from 5-7
PM or by
appointment.
FOND DU LAC | Warden Kyle Kosin By All
Campbellsport, WI Appointment
920-948-1602 Only
kyle.kosin@wisconsin.gov
FOREST Warden Brad Dahlquist By Appointment All
Crandon, WI Only
715-478-5610
bradley.dahlquist@wisconsin.gov All

OR
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Warden Pat Novesky By Appointment
Three Lakes, W1 Only
(715) 365-8948
patrick.novesky@wisconsin.gov
GRANT Warden Marty Stone By All
Fennimore, WI Appointment
608-723-2339 Only
martin.stone@wisconsin.gov
All
GREEN Warden Ryan Caputo By All
New Glarus, WI Appointment
608-558-2298 Only
Ryan.Caputo@wisconsin.gov
GREEN LAKE | Warden Nate Ackerman By All
Berlin, WI Appointment
920-369-6028 Only
Nathan.Ackerman@wisconsin.gov
IOWA Warden Al Erickson By All
Dodgeville, WI Appointment
608-341-9024 Only
Alan.Erickson@wisconsin.gov
OR All
Warden Dave Youngquist By
Arena, WI Appointment
608-753-9079 Only
david.youngquist@wisconsin.gov
IRON Warden Matt Meade By All
Mercer, WI Appointment
715-329-0615 Only
Matthew.Meade@wisconsin.gov
All
JACKSON Warden Kurt Haas By Appointment All
Black River Falls, WI Only
(715) 299-0680
Kurt.Haas@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Robin Barnhardt By Appointment All
Osseo, WI Only
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715-299-0564
robin.barnhardt(@wisconsin.gov

JEFFERSON Warden Ryan Ellifson By All
Helenville, WI Appointment
920-728-0367 Only
ryan.ellifson@wisconsin.gov
OR
All
Warden Paul Nell (Northern By All
Jefferson Co.) Appointment
Horicon, WI Only
920-387-7880
paul.nell@wisconsin.gov
JUNEAU Warden Matt Weber By All
Necedah, WI Appointment
608-299-6288 Only
matthew.weber@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Kyle Lynch By All
Mauston, WI Appointment
608-547-2157 Only
kyle.lynch@wisconsin.gov
KENOSHA Warden John Sinclair By All
Kenosha, WI Appointment
262-653-7012 Only
John.Sinclair@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Brandon Smith By All
Bong Recreation Center Appointment
262-224-3972 Only
brandon.smith@wisconsin.gov
KEWAUNEE By All

Appointment
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Only

LACROSSE Warden Ed McCann By All
La Crosse, WI Appointment
608-789-9942 Only
edward.mccann@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Dale Hochhausen By All
La Crosse, WI Appointment
608-785-9972 Only
dale.hochhausen@wisconsin.gov
LAFAYETTE Warden Nick Webster By All
Darlington, WI Appointment
608-482-2263 Only
nicholas.webster@wisconsin.gov
LANGLADE Warden Tim Otto All By All
Antigo, WI Appointment
715-623-4190 x3132 Only
timothy.otto@wisconsin.gov
Please attempt to
Warden Andy Dryja contact wardens
White Lake, WI first.
715-216-7820
andrew.dryja@wisconsin.gov
Wildlife Technician Eric Borchert
Antigo, WI
715-623-4190 Ext: 3124
LINCOLN Warden Mike Rader All By All
Merrill, WI Appointment
715-495-3742 Only.

michael.rader@wisconsin.gov

Warden Ron Nerva
Tomahawk, WI
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715-492-0233

ronald.nerva@wisconsin.gov

Wildlife Biologist Shelby Hiestand

Merrill, WI
715-536-4763

Wildlife Technician Tom Carlson

Merrill, WI
715-536-0889

MANITOWOC | Warden By All
Mishicot, WI Appointment
Only
OR
All
Warden Dave Allen
Mishicot, WI By
920-412-2267 Appointment
DavidC.Allen@Wisconsin.gov Only
MARATHON Warden Randy Dunkel Dec 1, 2014 5:00-600pm
Wausau WI Jan 5, 2015 @ Wausau All
715-359-1032 February 2, 2015 | DNR Service
randy.dunkel@wisconsin.gov Center-
Forestry
OR Building All
5301 Rib
Warden Ben Herzfeldt ALSO Mountain
Wausau, WI Drive,
715-359-1030 Wausau, WI
benjamin.herzfeldt@wisconsin.gov
By Appointment
OR other months
Warden Paul Leezer
Milladore, WI
715-401-0644
paul.leezer@wisconsin.gov
MARINETTE Warden Tim Werner By All
Crivitz, WI Appointment
715-927-1810 Only

Timothy.Werner@wisconsin.gov
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OR All
Warden Dave Oginski By
Wausaukee, WI Appointment
715-927-2427 Only
David.Oginskijr@Wisconsin.gov All
OR
Warden Jeff Lautenslager By
Peshtigo, W1 Appointment
715-938-1688 Only
Jeffrey.Lautenslager@wisconsin.gov

MARQUETTE | Warden Ben Nadolski By All
Montello, WI Appointment
920-960-6700 Only
Benjamin.Nadolski@wisconsin.gov

MENOMINEE | See Shawano County

MILWAUKEE | Warden Gervis Myles By
Milwaukee, WI Appointment
414-263-8692 Only
gervis.myles(@wisconsin.gov

All
OR

Warden Dan Nehls By
Milwaukee, WI Appointment All
414-263-8544 Only
daniel.nehls(@wisconsin.gov

MONROE Warden Matt Modjeski By All
Sparta, WI Appointment
608-633-0657 Only
matthew.modjeski@wisconsin.gov

OCONTO Warden Lee Posusta By All
Lakewood, WI Appointment
715-850-1818 Only

ONEIDA Warden Tim Ebert By All
Woodruff, WI Appointment
715-892-7490 Only

timothy.ebert@wisconsin.gov
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OR

Warden Jim Jung DNR Ranger 5:30 PM- 6:30 | All
Rhinelander, WI Station, PM
715-365-8950 511 Hanson Lake
james.jung@wisconsin.gov Rd, Rhinelander
e Nov3"
e Dec1”
e Jan5"
e Feb2™
Appointment
only in March,
April, May
OR
ONEIDA
Warden Pat Novesky By All
Three Lakes, WI Appointment
715-365-8948 Only
patrick.novesky@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Mike Sealander By All
Sayner, WI Appointment
(715) 542-2816 Only
michael.sealander(@wisconsin.gov
OUTAGAMIE | Warden Mike Young By All
Shiocton, WI Appointment
920-986-3614 Only
michael.young@wisconsin.gov
OR By All
Warden Ryan Propson Appointment
Appleton, WI Only
920-450-2367
ryan.propson(@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Tom Sturdivant By All
Neenah, WI Appointment
920-209-6607 Only

ThomasA.Sturdivant@wisconsin.gov
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OZAUKEE Warden Tony Young By All
(608) 843-7301 Appointment
Anthony.Young@wisconsin.gov Only

PEPIN Warden JJ Redemann By All
Durand, WI Appointment
715-279-1456 Only
Jerimiah.redemann@wisconsin.gov

By
Appointment All
Only

PIERCE Warden Brad Peterson By All
Ellsworth, WI Appointment
715-210-0157 Only
bradley.peterson@wisconsin.gov

POLK Warden Jesse Ashton Oct. & Nov. All
Luck, WI By
715-472-2253 Appointment
jesse.ashton@wisconsin.gov Only

AND

December 4™,
2014 and January
5" 2015, 6-8 PM
(@ Balsam Lake
Wildlife Office

PORTAGE Warden Jon Scharbarth December 3, 6:00 pm - 7:00 | All
Stevens Point, WI 2014 pm
715-344-3694 January 5, 2015
jon.scharbarth@wisconsin.gov @Whiting

Ranger Station.
OR 301 Cedar Street
West, Stevens
Warden Bryan Lockman Point, WI All
Stevens Point, WI
715-344-3694 All other tagging
Bryan.Lockman@wisconsin.gov is done by
appointment with
the local warden

PRICE Warden Dan Michels All By All
Park Falls, WI Appointment
715-492-1487 Only

daniel.michels@wisconsin.gov
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Warden Joe Paul

Phillips, WI

715-416-0086
joseph.paul@wisconsin.gov

Wildlife Biologist Pat Beringer
Park Falls, WI
715-762-1340

Wildlife Biologist Jane Wiedenhoeft
Park Falls, WI
715-762-1362

RACINE Warden Brad Latza By All
Sturtevant, W1 Appointment
262-822-6454 Only
brad.latza@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Michael Hirschboeck
Sturtevant, W1 By All
262-818-1705 Appointment
michael.hirschboeck@wisconsin.gov | Only
RICHLAND Warden Nice By All
Richland Center, WI Appointment
608-647-4712 Only
michael.nice@wisconsin.gov
ROCK Warden Mike Dieckhoff By All
Janesville, WI Appointment
608-669-1476 Only
michael.dieckhoff(@wisconsin.gov
OR All
Warden Boyd Richter By
Janesville, WI Appointment
608-295-6170 Only
boyd.richter@wisconsin.gov
RUSK Warden Kirk Konichek All By All
Ladysmith, WI Appointment
715-492-5461 Only

Kirk.Konichek@wisconsin.gov

Wildlife Biologist Mark Schmidt
Ladysmith, WI
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715-532-4369

Wildlife Technician Chris Cold
Ladysmith, WI
715- 532-4373

ST CROIX Warden Paul Sickman By All
Hudson, WI Appointment
715-821-5055 Only
paul.sickman@wisconsin.gov
or
Warden Isaac Kruse By All
Baldwin, WI Appointment
715-531-7667 Only
Isaac.kruse@wisconsin.gov
SAUK Warden Dave Youngquist By All
Arena, WI Appointment
608-753-9079 Only
david.youngquist@wisconsin.gov
SAWYER Warden Tom Heisler By All
Winter, WI Appointment
715-492.4240 or Only
715-762.2322
thomasjr.heisler@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Rick Peters
Hayward, WI
715-634-9658 x3516
frederick.peters@wisconsin.gov
SHAWANO Warden Jim Horne Nov 4, 2014 5:00pm-7:00 | All
Shawano, W1 Dec 4, 2014 pm
715-526-4233 Jan 5, 2015
james.horne@wisconsin.gov Feb. 3, 2015
All @ the
OR Shawano DNR
Office 647
Warden Mark Schraufnagel Lakeland Road,
Clintonville, WI Shawano, WI
715-526-4228 54166

mark.schraufhagel(@wisconsin.gov

OR
By Appointment
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SHEBOYGAN | Warden Mike Clutter By All
Plymouth, WI Appointment
920-892-8756 x3038 Only
michael.clutter@wisconsin.gov
OR By All
Warden Sean Neverman Appointment
Plymouth, WI Only
(262) 305-3260 X3106
Sean.Neverman(@wisconsin.gov
TAYLOR Warden Nick Nice Dec. 1, 2014 1-4pm All
Medford, WI Jan. 2, 2015 1-4pm
715-748-4955 Feb 2 1-4pm
nicholas.nice@wisconsin.gov Mar 2 1-4pm
Apr 2 I-4pm
Medford Ranger
Station
660 Wheelock St
Medford, W1
Wildlife Biologist Mark Schmidt By Appointment
Ladysmith, WI Only
715-532-4369
TREMP Warden Chris Shea Jan. 2, Feb. 3, 4:30 pm-6pm | All
608-534-6418 and March 3, @ Perrot State
Trempealeau, WI 2015 Park Shop
christopher.shea@wisconsin.gov Or Building,
By Appointment | Trempealeau,
WI
OR
Warden Robin Barnhardt By
Osseo, WI Appointment
(715) 299-0564 Only
robin.barnhardt@wisconsin.gov
VERNON Warden Shawna Stringham By All
Viroqua, WI Appointment
608-638-5715 Only
shawna.stringham(@wisconsin.gov
VILAS Warden Rich Thole By Appointment All
Boulder Junction, W1 Only

715-605-2130
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richard.thole@wisconsin.gov
OR

Warden Tim Price By All
Eagle River, WI Appointment

VILAS 715-892-0054 Only
timothy.price@wisconsin.gov

| OR

Warden Mike Sealander By All
Sayner, WI Appointment
715-546-2816 Only
michael.sealander(@wisconsin.gov

WALWORTH | Warden Juan Gomez By All
Lake Geneva,WI Appointment
262-818-4157 Only
juan.gomez(@wisconsin.gov

OR

Warden Mike Katzenberg By All
262-945-3516 Appointment
Michael. Katzenberg@wisconsin.gov | Only

WASHBURN Warden Jon Hagen By All
Spooner, WI Appointment
715-635-4099 Only
Jonathan.Hagen@wisconsin.gov

OR
Warden David Swanson
Minong, W1
715-645-0053
david.swanson@wisconsin.gov
OR Tues. Dec. 23,
9:30-11:30 am. | 9:30-11 a.m.
Dave Zebro and Fri. Jan. 2,
715-645-0055 9-11 a.m. at 9-11 a.m.
David.zebro@wisconsin.gov Spooner Service
Center

WASHINGTON | Warden Bob Lee By All
Slinger, WI Appointment
262-629-1113 Only
robert.lee(@wisconsin.gov

WAUKESHA Warden Matt Groppi By All
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Waukesha, W1 Appointment
262-574-2162 Only
matthew.groppi(@wisconsin.gov
OR All
Warden Steve Sanidas By
Waukesha, WI Appointment
262-574-2183 Only
steven.sanidas@wisconsin.gov All
OR
Warden Doug Zeihen By
Waukesha, W1 Appointment
262-574-2161 Only
douglas.zeihen(@wisconsin.gov
WAUPACA Warden Ted Dremel By All
Waupaca, WI Appointment
715-258-4951 Only
theodore.dremel@wisconsin.gov
Or
All
Warden Mark Schraufnagel Nov 4, 2014
Clintonville, WI Dec 4, 2014
715-526-4228 Jan 5, 2015
mark.schraufnagel@wisconsin.gov Feb 3, 2015
All 5:00 - 7:00p
OR @ the Shawano
DNR Office 647 All
Lakeland Road,
Shawano, WI
54166
By
Appointment
Only
All
Warden Jeff Knorr By
Fremont, WI Appointment
920-450-0748 Only
jeffrey.knorr@wisconsin.gov
Or
Warden Kaitlin Kernosky By

New London, WI

Appointment
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920-505-0162
Kaitlin.kernosky(@wisconsin.gov

Only

WAUSHARA Warden Ben Mott By All
Wautoma, WI Appointment
920-787-3052 Only
Benjamin.Mott@wisconsin.gov
WINNEBAGO | Warden Jason Higgins By All
Oshkosh, WI Appointment
920-410-9222 Only
jason.higgins@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Tom Truman By All
Oshkosh, WI Appointment
920-836-1927 Only
thomas.truman@wisconsin.gov
OR
Warden Tom Sturdivant By All
Neenah, WI Appointment
920-209-6607 Only
ThomasA .Sturdivant@wisconsin.gov
WOOD Warden Barry Fetting Dec 4, 2014 5:00 — 6:00pm | All
Milladore, WI
715-797-8611 Dec 27,2014 1:00 — 2:00pm
barry.fetting@wisconsin.gov
both @
OR Marshfield
Sportsman’s
Warden Nick Wallor Club, 11841
Wisconsin Rapids, WI Stadt Rd.,
715-421-7838 Marshfield, W1
nicholas.wallor@wisconsin.gov
OR
Jan 5, 2015 5:00 - 6:00 All
Wisconsin pm
Rapids DNR

Service Center

All other tagging
by appointment
only
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